Open cell site gateway platform for mobile backhaul networks.
20 x 1G/10G SFP+, 4 x 1G/10G/25G SFP28, and 3 x 100G QSFP28 fixed ports.
Full line-rate Layer 2 and Layer 3 forwarding at 300 Gbps.
Supports IEEE1588v2 and SyncE functions.
Rack mountable in standard 19" racks.
Supports side-to-side airflow SKU.
All ports and PSUs are accessible at the front.
Hot-swappable, load sharing, redundant AC and 48 VDC PSUs.

rate)
Ordering Information
exaware.com
EXA300-27X-A-DC
EXA300-27X-A-FAN Spare Fan
EXA300-27X-A-PSU-AC Spare AC Power Supply
EXA300-27X-A-PSU-DC Spare DC Power Supply
EXA300-27X-A-AC Router System, Software included, AC Power Supplies
EXA-M&S-System
Annual System Maintenance and Support (M&S) including
software updates, bugs fixes
Ordering Part Number Description
Router System, Software included, DC Power Supplies
For More Information
To find out more about Exaware Routing products and solutions, visit  www.exaware.com
© Copyright 2026 Exaware Routing LTD. The information contained herein is subject to change
without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and does not set forth any
warranty, expressed or implied, concerning any equipment, equipment feature, or service offered by
Exaware Routing LTD. Exaware Routing LTD shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or
omissions contained herein.
About Exaware Routing LTD. Exaware Routing LTD is providing end-to-end networking solutions for
the data center, enterprise and telco/ISP networks - including HW, SW, management systems,
support and professional services. Exaware Routing LTD delivers the software and systems that
transform the way the world connects and serves customers and partners worldwide. Additional
information can be found at www.exaware.com. To purchase Exaware Routing solutions, please
contact your Exaware Routing LTD representatives through https://www.exaware.com/contact-us.